The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN VFB_MP-6W 2015.12.08-C/0 Page 1 of 4
FEATURES
● DIP package
● Efficiency up to 85%
● 2:1 wide input range
● 1.5KVDC isolation
● Short circuit protection
● Operating temperature range: -40°C ~ +85°C

DIP PACKAGE DC-DC CONVERTER
RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
VFB2405MP-6W
Product Ser ies
Input Voltage
 Output Voltage
Package
Rated P ower
SELECTION GUIDE
Model
Input Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current (mA) Input Current (mA)(typ.) Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load (µF)
Efficiency
(%, Min./Typ.)
@Max. Load
Nominal
(Range) Max* Max. Min. @Max.
Load @No Load
VFB2424MP-6W 24
(18-36) 40
5 1200 120 303 3 272 100 78/80
VFB2424MP-6W 24 250 25 291 10 328 47 83/85
Note:1. * Input voltage can’t exceed this value, or will cause the permanent damage.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage(1sec.max.) 24VDC Input Models -0.7 -- 50
VDC
Start-up Voltage 24VDC Input Models -- -- 18
Start-up Time Nominal input& constant resistance load -- 200 -- ms
Short Circuit Input Power -- -- 3 W
Input Filter L Filter
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Power 0.6 -- 6 W
voltage accuracy Refer to recommended circuit -- ±1 ±3
%Line Regulation Full load, Input voltage from low to high -- ±0.2 ±0.5
Load Regulation 10% to 100% load -- ±0.5 ±2
Transient Recovery Time 25%~ 50%~25% load or
50%~75%~50% load step change
-- 200 500 µs
Transient Response Deviation -- ±3 ±5 %
Temperature Drift 100% full load -- ±0.02 -- %/°C
Noise&Ripple* 20MHz Bandwidth -- 100 300 mVp-p
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, automatic recovery
Note: 1.* Ripple and noise tested by “parallel cable” method. See detailed operation instructions at DC-DC Application Notes.
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Isolation Voltage Tested for 1 minute and leakage current less than 1 mA 1500 -- -- VDC
Isolation Resistance Test at 500VDC 1000 -- -- MΩ
Isolation Capacitance Input/Output,100KHz/0.1V -- 100 -- pF
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN VFB_MP-6W 2015.12.08-C/0 Page 2 of 4
Switching Frequency Full load, nominal input -- 300 -- KHz
MTBF MIL-HDBK-217F@25℃ 1000 -- -- K hours
Case Material Aluminum Alloy
Weight -- 14 -- g
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Storage Humidity Non condensing -- -- 95 %
Operating Temperature Power derating (above 71℃) -40 -- 85
°CStorage Temperature -55 -- 125
Lead Temperature 1.5mm from case for 10 seconds -- -- 300
Cooling Free air convection
EMC SPECIFICATIONS
EMI CE CISPR22/EN55022 CLASS A（External Circuit Refer to Figure1-②）